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APPENDIX A
 

OCCUPATION CATEGORIES
 

LOUISE B. HEIlE
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5

Code	 Occupation Category 

Upper Level Non-manual Workers 

Lower Level Non-manual Workers 

Skilled Manual Workers 

Semi-skilled Manual Workers 

Lower Level Manual Workers 
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Specific Occupations and Occupation Code 

Occupation 

None in Deeds 
Architect 
Chemist 
Clergyman 
Denti st 
Druggist 
Editor 
Lawyer 
Engineer (Civil and 

Construction) 
Pharmacist 
Physician 
Teacher 
Veterinarian 
Publisher 
Attorney 
Gentl eman 
Ship Captain 
Gentlewoman 
Esquire 
Genera1 (Army) 
Banker 
Broker 
Builder 
Buyer 
Commission Merchant 
Dealer (Commodities) 
Financier 
Government Official 
Hotel Keeper/Mgr 
Manufacturer 
Merchant 
Big Businessman 
Militia Captain 
Purchasing Agt 
~~olesaler 

Planter 
Shallopman 
Brewery (Compny) 
Captain (Sea) 
Corporation 
Miller Merchant 
Mariner (Captain?) 

Code 

0
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 

1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
1
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occupation 

Actor 
Artist 
Athlete 
Author 
Draftsman 
Entertainer 
Journalist 
Librarian 
Missionary 
Musician 
Newspaperman 
Photographer 
Medical Technician 
Surveyor 
Writer 
Medicine Invntr 
Boarding House Keeper 
Bar Saloon Keeper 
Proprietor or Manager 

of a Small Business 
Farmer 
Foreman 
Huckster 
Store Keeper 
Small Business 
Inspector 
Peddler 
City or local Official 
RR Conductor 
Small Dealer 
Wharfinger 
Artisan Owner 
Yeoman 
Apothecary 
Auctioneer 
Cart *Owner* 
Commissary Army 
Ship Chandler 
Clerk 
Government Clerk 
Railroad Agent 
Freight Agent 
Accountant 
Auditor 
Bank Teller 
Bill Collector 
Bookkeeper 
Cashier 
Dispatcher 
Collector 

Code 

2
 
2
 
2
 
2
 
2
 
2
 
2
 
2
 
2
 
2
 
2
 
2
 
2
 
2
 
2
 
2
 
2
 
2
 

2
 
2
 
2
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2
 
2
 
2
 
2
 
2
 
2
 
2
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2
 
2
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2
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2
 
2
 
2
 
2
 
2
 
2
 
2
 
2
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Occupation Code 

Insurance Person 2 
Mail Carrier 2 
Salesman 2 
Secretary 2 
Solicitor 2 
Stenographer 2 
Telegraph Oper 2 
Tray Salesman 2 
Typist 2 
Agent 2 
Real Estate Dealer 2 
Stage Office 2 

Artisan/Maker 3 
Baker 3 
Blacksmith 3 
Whitesmith 3 
Smith 3 
Boilermaker 3 
Bricklayer or Mason 3 
Cabinet Maker 3 
Cooper 3 
Joyner 3 
Turner 3 
Skilled Tradesman 3 
Carver 3 
Caulker 3 
Compositor 3 
Confectioner 3 
Craneman 3 
Decorator 3 
Derrickman 3 
Railroad Engineer 3 
Stationary Engr 3 
Engraver 3 
Railroad Fireman 3 
Furrier 3 
Glazier 3 
Goldsmith 3 
Grinder 3 
Stonemason 3 
Block Maker 3 
Glass Fitter 3 
Gunsmith 3 
Jeweler 3 
Lithographer 3 
Machinist 3 
Mechanic 3 
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Occupation Code 

Milliner 3 
Millwright 3 
Melder 3 
painter 3 
Patternmaker 3 
Plasterer 3 
Piano Repairman 3 
Plumber 3 
Printer 3 
~ofur 3 
Saddler 3 
Ship Craftsman 3 
Shoemaker 3 
Cordwainer 3 
Silversmith 3 
Slater 3 
Steam/Gas Fitter 3 
Stereotyper 3 
Stonecutter 3 
Tailor 3 
Tanner 3 
Morocco Fin;shr 3 
Tinner 3 
Tinsmith 3 
Tool &Dye Maker 3 
Upholsterer 3 
Umbrella Maker 3 
Undertaker 3 
Dress Maker 3 
Wheelwright 3 
Seamstress 3 
Watch/Clock Maker 3 
Welder 3 
Potter 3 
Bonnet Maker 3 
Brewer &Malste 3 
Brick Maker 3 
Engineer Marine 3 
Miller 3 

Factory Worker 4 
Mill Worker 4 
Worker General 4 
Employee General 4 
Driver 4 
Chauffeur 4 
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Occupation 

Deliveryman 
Drayman 
Wagoner 
Carter 
Teamster 
Apprentice 
Boatman 
Sailor Common 
Seaman Common 
Waterman 
Butcher 
Barber 
Bartender 
Brakeman 
City Local Employee 
Conductor Not Railroad 
Streetcar Conductor 
Cook 
Elevator Operator 
Fireman City 
Boil er Tender 
Fireman Boiler 
Fi sherman 
Guard 
Hospital Attendant 
Nurse 
Jani tor 
Lineman 
Longshoreman 
Packer 
Pol iceman 
Soldier Common 
Stevedore 
Waiter Waitress 
Watchman 
Whitewasher 
Gambler 
Sportsman 
Offi ce Boy 
Messenger 
Cook 
Midwife 
Student 
Bellman 
Beamer 
Carman 
Constable 
Hairdresser 
Sexton 
Ski nner 

Code 

4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
 
4
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4
 
4
 
4
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Occupation Code 

Stage Driver 4
 
Wood Corder 4
 

Laborer 5
 
Coachman 5
 
Gardener 5
 
Hostler 5
 
Liveryman 5
 
Lumbennan 5
 
Porter 5
 
Rag Picker 5
 
Worker Common 5
 
Housekeeper 5
 
None 5
 
Laundress 5
 
Wet Nurse 5
 
Servant 5
 
Maid 5
 
Cook 5
 
Prostitute 5
 
Washer Woman 5
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